3 20220037596 2 02:38:2 DARRELL WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: DARRELL & KATHLEEN BLAKE 1546 E 1850 S ST. GEORGE, UT 84790-6794 Tax ID No. W-4-2-19-431 AND W-4-2-19-402 **QUIT-CLAIM DEED** DABRELL E. BLAKE AND KATHLEEN M. BLAKE, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, Grantors, of Washington County, State of Utah, hereby QUIT-CLAIM to DARRELLE, BLAKE AND KATHLEEN M. BLAKE HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, Grantees, for the sun of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described tract of land in Washington County, Utah, described as follows: See attached Exhibit "A" for Description and Exhibit "B" for Map of said parcel. Subject to taxes and assessments not delinquent, reservations, restrictions, easements and rights of way of record. WITNESS the hand of said Grantors, this, dav of 2022. well & Blake DARRELLE. BLAKE KATHLEEN M. BLAKE STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF WASHINGTON いん 2022, personally appeared before me DARRELL E. BLAKE On the dav of AND KATHLEEN M. BLAKE, the signers of the foregoing Quit-Claim Deed, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. My Commission Expires: KATHRYN BRIMLEY JRIOFFICIAL COP Notary Public - State of Utah Comm. No. 706150 MORAL COR Commission Expires on May 3, 2023 Cr



